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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak

% US 

Pop 9/7/20 7D Delta 9/7/20 7D Delta # Days

% Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

United States 100% 27,178 -4,171 106 -9 52 -52%

United States (ex-CA) 88% 22,273 -3,086 103 -8 52 -59%

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak

% US 

Pop 9/7/20 7D Delta 9/7/20 7D Delta # Days

% Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

United States 100% 27,178 -4,171 106 -9 52 -52%

United States (ex-CA) 88% 22,273 -3,086 103 -8 52 -59%

States:

1 California 11.9% 3,091 -1,085 109 -19 45 -63%

2 Texas 8.7% 2,057 -317 107 -18 52 -74%

3 Florida 6.5% 1,838 -47 125 +6 56 -79%

4 Kansas 0.9% 1,694 +130 194 +15 12 -45%

5 Illinois 3.8% 1,381 -287 147 +1 1 -43%

6 Michigan 3.0% 1,156 +705 67 +8 136 -46%

7 North Carolina 3.2% 1,018 -168 116 -37 51 -45%

8 Tennessee 2.1% 983 -835 220 +19 41 -45%

9 Missouri 1.8% 906 -136 224 +23 39 -29%

10 Ohio 3.5% 778 -117 82 -4 38 -38%

11 Maryland 1.8% 764 +306 113 +26 109 -46%

12 Alabama 1.5% 659 -164 175 -88 44 -59%

13 South Carolina 1.6% 655 -13 148 -49 57 -62%

14 Virginia 2.6% 645 -202 109 -8 29 -34%

15 Minnesota 1.7% 638 -37 134 -22 9 -25%

16 Oklahoma 1.2% 613 -100 184 -25 41 -41%

17 Georgia 3.2% 608 -890 140 -20 44 -65%

18 Indiana 2.0% 590 -293 124 -18 29 -24%

19 Wisconsin 1.8% 567 +301 138 +45 1 -28%

20 Pennsylvania 3.9% 547 +26 57 +4 150 -59%

21 New York 5.9% 520 -136 35 +1 150 -94%

22 Puerto Rico 1.0% 423 +176 62 -17 20 -55%

23 Washington 2.3% 399 -42 60 -10 54 -55%

24 Iowa 1.0% 393 -215 219 -30 10 -44%

25 Utah 1.0% 373 +120 124 +4 51 -51%

26 Nevada 0.9% 357 +37 136 -13 51 -69%

27 Arkansas 0.9% 350 -18 171 -10 44 -43%

28 New Jersey 2.7% 332 -17 36 -1 155 -92%

29 Louisiana 1.4% 309 -17 122 -18 48 -79%

30 Kentucky 1.3% 290 -74 103 -19 24 -45%

31 Mississippi 0.9% 242 -32 133 -52 39 -74%

32 Massachusetts 2.1% 229 -75 50 +4 135 -90%

33 Colorado 1.7% 213 +12 48 +10 134 -62%

34 Delaware 0.3% 206 +120 170 +12 132 -50%

35 Arizona 2.2% 198 +24 59 +5 67 -90%

36 South Dakota 0.3% 191 +4 265 -109 8 -38%

37 North Dakota 0.2% 170 +56 362 +53 2 -22%

38 West Virginia 0.5% 163 +23 100 +21 2 -17%

39 Oregon 1.3% 146 -16 47 -6 37 -46%

40 Hawaii 0.4% 105 -28 115 -36 9 -45%

41 Nebraska 0.6% 89 -152 54 -93 128 -80%

42 Idaho 0.5% 74 -147 102 -30 52 -73%

43 Montana 0.3% 52 -25 93 -17 3 -42%

44 New Mexico 0.6% 37 -32 38 -11 40 -78%

45 District of Columbia 0.2% 36 +3 61 -6 127 -81%

46 Alaska 0.2% 33 -4 97 +19 36 -47%

47 New Hampshire 0.4% 29 +8 26 +12 128 -71%

48 Maine 0.4% 19 +5 17 -5 108 -67%

49 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 9 +4 125 -59 17 -71%

50 Vermont 0.2% 3 -10 5 -17 155 -95%

51 Wyoming 0.2% 0 -22 25 -21 131 -75%

52 Rhode Island 0.3% 0 -46 0 -84 135 -100%

53 Northern Mariana Islands 0.0% 0 +0 6 -6 157 -83%

54 Guam 0.0% 0 -48 105 -113 11 -84%

55 Connecticut 1.1% 0 -384 0 -36 138 -100%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 - -



9/7/2020 5

#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg) 7D Delta in Daily New Cases per 1mm (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases
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#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 9/7)

Sorted

Peak Date 9/7/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 7/17/20 52 -52% 100%

United States (Ex-CA) 7/17/20 52 -59% 88%

States:
Northern Mariana Islands 4/3/20 157 -83% 0.0%

Vermont 4/5/20 155 -95% 0.2%

New Jersey 4/5/20 155 -92% 2.7%

Pennsylvania 4/10/20 150 -59% 3.9%

New York 4/10/20 150 -94% 5.9%

Connecticut 4/22/20 138 -100% 1.1%

Michigan 4/24/20 136 -46% 3.0%

Rhode Island 4/25/20 135 -100% 0.3%

Massachusetts 4/25/20 135 -90% 2.1%

Colorado 4/26/20 134 -62% 1.7%

Delaware 4/28/20 132 -50% 0.3%

Wyoming 4/29/20 131 -75% 0.2%

New Hampshire 5/2/20 128 -71% 0.4%

Nebraska 5/2/20 128 -80% 0.6%

District of Columbia 5/3/20 127 -81% 0.2%

Maryland 5/21/20 109 -46% 1.8%

Maine 5/22/20 108 -67% 0.4%

Arizona 7/2/20 67 -90% 2.2%

South Carolina 7/12/20 57 -62% 1.6%

Florida 7/13/20 56 -79% 6.5%

Washington 7/15/20 54 -55% 2.3%

Texas 7/17/20 52 -74% 8.7%

Idaho 7/17/20 52 -73% 0.5%

Utah 7/18/20 51 -51% 1.0%

Nevada 7/18/20 51 -69% 0.9%

North Carolina 7/18/20 51 -45% 3.2%

Louisiana 7/21/20 48 -79% 1.4%

California 7/24/20 45 -63% 11.9%

Georgia 7/25/20 44 -65% 3.2%

Arkansas 7/25/20 44 -43% 0.9%

Alabama 7/25/20 44 -59% 1.5%

Tennessee 7/28/20 41 -45% 2.1%

Oklahoma 7/28/20 41 -41% 1.2%

New Mexico 7/29/20 40 -78% 0.6%

Mississippi 7/30/20 39 -74% 0.9%

Missouri 7/30/20 39 -29% 1.8%

Ohio 7/31/20 38 -38% 3.5%

Oregon 8/1/20 37 -46% 1.3%

Alaska 8/2/20 36 -47% 0.2%

Virginia 8/9/20 29 -34% 2.6%

Indiana 8/9/20 29 -24% 2.0%

Kentucky 8/14/20 24 -45% 1.3%

Puerto Rico 8/18/20 20 -55% 1.0%

U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 17 -71% 0.0%

Kansas 8/26/20 12 -45% 0.9%

Guam 8/27/20 11 -84% 0.0%

Iowa 8/28/20 10 -44% 1.0%

Minnesota 8/29/20 9 -25% 1.7%

Hawaii 8/29/20 9 -45% 0.4%

South Dakota 8/30/20 8 -38% 0.3%

Montana 9/4/20 3 -42% 0.3%

West Virginia 9/5/20 2 -17% 0.5%

North Dakota 9/5/20 2 -22% 0.2%

Wisconsin 9/6/20 1 -28% 1.8%

Illinois 9/6/20 1 -43% 3.8%

Sorted

Peak Date 9/7/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 7/17/20 52 -52% 100%

United States (Ex-CA) 7/17/20 52 -59% 88%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Greener = More Days

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Greener = Larger Decline
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

8/31/20 9/5/20 9/6/20 9/7/20

United States 31,349 44,317 33,208 27,178 -6,030

United States (ex-CA) 27,173 39,361 28,303 24,087 -4,216

States:

MI didn't report on Sunday (9/6)

WY, RI and CT didn't report on Monday (9/7)

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

8/31/20 9/5/20 9/6/20 9/7/20

United States 31,349 44,317 33,208 27,178 -6,030

United States (ex-CA) 27,173 39,361 28,303 24,087 -4,216

States:

MI didn't report on Sunday (9/6)

WY, RI and CT didn't report on Monday (9/7)

California 4,176 4,956 4,905 3,091

Texas 2,374 4,456 2,800 2,057

Florida 1,885 3,656 2,564 1,838

Kansas 1,564 0 0 1,694

Illinois 1,668 2,806 1,403 1,381

Michigan 451 838 0 1,156 <--higher

North Carolina 1,186 1,561 1,086 1,018

Tennessee 1,818 1,765 1,764 983

Missouri 1,042 1,987 1,232 906

Ohio 895 1,341 773 778

Maryland 458 776 512 764

Alabama 823 1,410 511 659

South Carolina 668 964 663 655

Virginia 847 948 1,199 645

Minnesota 675 914 707 638

Oklahoma 713 1,147 420 613

Georgia 1,498 2,194 1,651 608

Indiana 883 1,077 843 590

Wisconsin 266 946 893 567

Pennsylvania 521 963 691 547

New York 656 801 729 520

Puerto Rico 247 142 26 423 <--higher

Washington 441 479 501 399

Iowa 608 1,028 649 393

Utah 253 433 388 373

Nevada 320 390 508 357

Arkansas 368 515 687 350

New Jersey 349 325 311 332

Louisiana 326 0 1,395 309

Kentucky 364 787 310 290

Mississippi 274 539 410 242

Massachusetts 304 438 366 229

Colorado 201 334 285 213

Delaware 86 140 151 206 <--higher

Arizona 174 835 250 198

South Dakota 187 293 220 191

North Dakota 114 361 297 170

West Virginia 140 252 123 163

Oregon 162 255 188 146

Hawaii 133 221 161 105

Nebraska 241 144 81 89

Idaho 221 281 190 74

Montana 77 145 100 52

New Mexico 69 146 59 37

District of Columbia 33 52 41 36

Alaska 37 93 86 33

New Hampshire 21 56 23 29

Maine 14 35 15 19

U.S. Virgin Islands 5 17 14 9

Vermont 13 5 1 3

Wyoming 22 17 26 0

Rhode Island 46 0 0 0

Northern Mariana Islands 0 1 0 0

Guam 48 52 0 0

Connecticut 384 0 0 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% or more daily cases than prior two days…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…(aggregated by data type)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Gross Hospitalizations
(Composite of 33 states that report “gross hospitalizations”)

US Net Hospitalizations
(Composite of 18 states that report “net/current hospitalizations”)

-92%

since peak
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#8: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US daily COVID-19 Fatalities
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since peak
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#9: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#10: Daily New Cases by States… (sorted by “open” date)
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#12: Daily New Deaths by States… (sorted by “open” date)
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#13: State COVID-19 situation by Reopen Date…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Reopen Date…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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